il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From March 21 to April 5, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1007 likely Democratic primary voters in New
York City using SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age,
gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 40 (<40) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<40

subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these

subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] If the Democratic primary election for New York City Mayor was being held tomorrow, and these were the
candidates, who would you vote for?

Response
Andrew Yang

Carlos Menchaca
Dianne Morales

Eric Adams

Kathryn Garcia

Maya Wiley

Ray McGuire

Scott Stringer

Shaun Donovan

A different candidate
No one

Weighted N

Topline Female Male Under45 45+

26
1
3

13
4

10
6

11
7
4

14

1007

24 30
1 1
3 3

14 12
5 4
9 10
3 10

12 1M
9 5
5 3

17 10

604 403

30 24
1 0
8 0
8 16
8 2
8 11
3 7
6 14
6 8
4 5
19 12
354 653

No College College Asian Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a White

29

15
563

23
1

4
11
6
10
7
12
10
3
14
444

[2] Which candidate is your second choice for New York City Mayor?

Response
Andrew Yang
Carlos Menchaca
Dianne Morales
Eric Adams
Kathryn Garcia
Maya Wiley
Ray McGuire
Scott Stringer
Shaun Donovan
A different candidate
Not sure

Weighted N

Page 1/5 (xD3DBB)

Topline Female Male Under45 45+

31

w u

741

28 35
11
3 3
14 11
6 5
1210
3011
15 11
10 5
6 4
2 4
429 312

36 28
2
8
9
9
8 13
4
7
7
3

5 2
253 488

No College College

35
0
1

15
3

11
6

12
6
7
3

417

25
1
5

10
8

12
8

14

11
3
3

325

41
1

A O W o W

22

62

Asian

48

A U0 A U1 W W O N

Ul N
- =

25
1
1
22

u N O 0 N VO

332

Black or African American

30
1

1
21
2
10
9
11
10
2
3
240

19

171

Hispanic or Latino/a

21
0
4
7
6

20
6

13

12
7
3

119

29

—_

—_

—_—
N Wt ool O Ul o U

—_

393

White

34

—_

(X I NN

293



[31 Which candidate is your third choice for New York City Mayor?

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ No College College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a White
Andrew Yang 14 14 13 9 16 17 9 17 16 10
Carlos Menchaca 4 4 3 9 1 4 3 4 4 4
Dianne Morales 4 5 2 7| 2 2 6 3 3 3
Eric Adams 15 16 13 9 18 20 9 15 10 14
Kathryn Garcia 8 7 9 11 6 8 7 5 19 6
Maya Wiley 7 7 7 10 6 4 11 5 8 9
Ray McGuire 6 5/ 9 4 8 5 9 6 3 9
Scott Stringer 10 11 8 12 9 8 12 9 7 12
Shaun Donovan 8 5 13 5 10 8 8 7 13 8
A different candidate 5 6 4 4 6 5 5 5 5 5
Not sure 19 20 19 19 20 19 20 25 1 20
Weighted N 605 348 256 198 406 329 275 210 105 236

[4] [In a scenario where Andrew Yang and Scott Stringer advance to the last round]
Please rank the following candidates for New York City Mayor using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your first
choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response Topline Female Male Underd5 45+ NoCollege College Asian Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a White
Andrew Yang 61 57 67 64 60 66 54 58 69 62 57
Scott Stringer 39 43 33 36 40 34 46 42 31 38 43
Weighted N 801 473 328 240 561 459 342 51 262 138 310

[51 [In a scenario where Andrew Yang and Eric Adams advance to the last round]
Please rank the following candidates for New York City Mayor using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your first
choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ No College College Asian Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a White
Andrew Yang 59 59 59 65 56 60 58 84 48 52 70
Eric Adams 41 41 41 35 44 40 42 16 52 48 30
Weighted N 771 452 318 232 539 456 315 50 275 133 277

[6] [In a scenario where Andrew Yang and Maya Wiley advance to the last round]
Please rank the following candidates for New York City Mayor using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your first
choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ NoCollege College Asian Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a White
Andrew Yang 68 66 70 66 68 73 60 86 73 64 64
Maya Wiley 32 34 30 34 32 27 40 14 27 36 36
Weighted N 763 450 313 247 516 442 321 52 255 126 291

Page 2/5 (xD3DBB)



[7] [In a scenario where Andrew Yang and Shaun Donovan advance to the last round]
Please rank the following candidates for New York City Mayor using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your first
choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response
Andrew Yang
Shaun Donovan

Weighted N

Topline Female Male Under45 45+

No College College Asian Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a

73 74 71 77 71
27 26 29 23 29
718 418 301 219 500

77 66 85
23 34 15
419 300 51

White

71 69 74
29 31 26
253 122 266

[8] If the Democratic primary for Comptroller of New York City were being held tomorrow, and these were the
candidates, who would you vote for?

Response

Brian Benjamin

Corey Johnson

Michelle Caruso-

Cabrera

Zach Iscol
Brad Lander
Terri Liftin
Kevin Parker
Reshma Patel
David Weprin
No one

Weighted N

[91 Which candidate is your second choice for Comptroller of New York City?

Topline Female Male Ur:;er 45+
2 1 4 3 2

20 20 20 12 25

7 6 8 6 8

1 1 1 3 0

8 8 9 0 7

1 1 2 3 1

5 4 6 5 5

3 2 3 4 2

4 4 5 3 5

48 52 42 51 46
1007 604 403 354 653

Response Topline Female Male Under 45
Brian Benjamin 9 5 14 9
Corey Johnson 14 11 16 14
Michelle Caruso-Cabrera 9 8 9 7
Zach Iscol 3 4 2 9
Brad Lander 6 4 7 7
Terri Liftin 6 8 3 8
Kevin Parker 8 91 7 14
Reshma Patel 8 9 8 1
David Weprin 5 6 4 4
Not sure 32 35 29 19
Weighted N 407 223 185 143

Page 3/5 (xD3DBB)

45+
9
13
10

(o) I N N O O N O |

40
264

No
College

2
21

w N NN

47
563

10
14
9

3
4
8
9
7
5

32
243

College Asian

U w W

48
444

9
12

N w00 b~

11

33
164

0
26

o W A d ON

40
62

Black or African
American

21

—_

N~ O

49
332

13
13
10
6
2
5
10

28
131

Hispanic or Latino/

a

1

12
14
12
0
8
12
14
6
0
21
74

White

1 3
21 20
16 5
2 2
9 10
1 1
4 2

1 2
2 7
43 47
71 393

No College College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a White

6
15

v N B~ W 00 N

37
162



[10] Which candidate is your third choice for Comptroller of New York City?

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ No College College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a White
Brian Benjamin 8 6 10 8 8 8 7 5 17 5
Corey Johnson 8 9 6 11 6 6 10 9 4 8
Michelle Caruso-Cabrera 8 7| 9 11 6 7 10 11 3 6
Zach Iscol 4 5 4 9 1 4 6 7 2 2
Brad Lander 9 8 11 16 5 12 6 9 3 10
Terri Liftin 3 4 2 6 1 2 5 1 2 6
Kevin Parker 7 4 10 8 6 6 8 6 6 7
Reshma Patel 18 30 5 10 25 22 13 25 30 8
David Weprin 9 7 1 6 11 7 12 8 13 8
Not sure 25 20 30 17 31 27 22 18 19 38
Weighted N 275 145 131 117 159 165 110 94 58 102

[11] [In a scenario where Corey Johnson and Brad Lander advance to the last round]
Please rank the following candidates for New York City Comptroller using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your
first choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ NoCollege College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a White
Corey Johnson 71 71 71 53 79 76 63 79 73 65
Brad Lander 29 29 29 47 21 24 37 21 27 35
Weighted N 500 287 213 148 352 309 191 193 80 185

[12] [In a scenario where Corey Johnson and Michelle Caruso-Cabrera advance to the last round]
Please rank the following candidates for New York City Comptroller using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your
first choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ No College College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a White
Corey Johnson 72 68 77 67 74 71 74 74 58 78
Michelle Caruso-Cabrera 28 32 23 33 26 29 26 26 42 22
Weighted N 502 289 213 132 370 318 184 191 90 178

[13] [In a scenario where Corey Johnson and Kevin Parker advance to the last round]
Please rank the following candidates for New York City Comptroller using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your
first choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ No College College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a White
Corey Johnson 74 78 69 68 77 71 79 74 62 79
Kevin Parker 26 22 31 32 23 29 21 26 38 21
Weighted N 469 268 202 132 338 296 174 186 78 166

Page 4/5 (xD3DBB)



[14] [In a scenario where Corey Johnson and Brian Benjamin advance to the last round]
Please rank the following candidates for New York City Comptroller using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your
first choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ No College College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/a White
Corey Johnson 77 79 73 63 82 76 77 76 63 84
Brian Benjamin 23 21 27 37 18 24 23 24 37 16
Weighted N 475 264 211 141 334 295 180 186 83 163

Page 5/5 (xD3DBB)



