пП DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From March 21 to April 5, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1007 likely Democratic primary voters in New York City using SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 40 (<40) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<40 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] If the Democratic primary election for **New York City Mayor** was being held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Andrew Yang	26	24	30	30	24	29	23	41	25	19	29
Carlos Menchaca	1	1	1	1	0	1	1	1	1	0	1
Dianne Morales	3	3	3	8	0	2	4	1	1	3	5
Eric Adams	13	14	12	8	16	15	11	3	22	8	8
Kathryn Garcia	4	5	4	8	2	3	6	4	1	5	5
Maya Wiley	10	9	10	8	11	9	10	6	9	14	10
Ray McGuire	6	3	10	3	7	5	7	3	7	6	5
Scott Stringer	11	12	11	6	14	11	12	6	8	9	18
Shaun Donovan	7	9	5	6	8	5	10	4	9	10	5
A different candidate	4	5	3	4	5	6	3	22	2	6	3
No one	14	17	10	19	12	15	14	8	15	20	12
Weighted N	1007	604	403	354	653	563	444	62	332	171	393

[2] Which candidate is your **second** choice for **New York City Mayor**?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Andrew Yang	31	28	35	36	28	35	25	48	30	21	34
Carlos Menchaca	1	1	1	2	0	0	1	2	1	0	1
Dianne Morales	3	3	3	8	0	1	5	0	1	4	5
Eric Adams	13	14	11	9	15	15	10	3	21	7	7
Kathryn Garcia	5	6	5	9	3	3	8	3	2	6	6
Maya Wiley	11	12	10	8	13	11	12	5	10	20	11
Ray McGuire	7	3	11	4	8	6	8	4	9	6	6
Scott Stringer	13	15	11	7	16	12	14	5	11	13	18
Shaun Donovan	8	10	5	7	9	6	11	4	10	12	6
A different candidate	5	6	4	3	6	7	3	25	2	7	4
Not sure	3	2	4	5	2	3	3	1	3	3	2
Weighted N	741	429	312	253	488	417	325	51	240	119	293

[3] Which candidate is your **third** choice for **New York City Mayor**?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Andrew Yang	14	14	13	9	16	17	9	17	16	10
Carlos Menchaca	4	4	3	9	1	4	3	4	4	4
Dianne Morales	4	5	2	7	2	2	6	3	3	3
Eric Adams	15	16	13	9	18	20	9	15	10	14
Kathryn Garcia	8	7	9	11	6	8	7	5	19	6
Maya Wiley	7	7	7	10	6	4	11	5	8	9
Ray McGuire	6	5	9	4	8	5	9	6	3	9
Scott Stringer	10	11	8	12	9	8	12	9	7	12
Shaun Donovan	8	5	13	5	10	8	8	7	13	8
A different candidate	5	6	4	4	6	5	5	5	5	5
Not sure	19	20	19	19	20	19	20	25	11	20
Weighted N	605	348	256	198	406	329	275	210	105	236

[4] [In a scenario where Andrew Yang and Scott Stringer advance to the last round] Please rank the following candidates for New York City Mayor using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your first choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Andrew Yang	61	57	67	64	60	66	54	58	69	62	57
Scott Stringer	39	43	33	36	40	34	46	42	31	38	43
Weighted N	801	473	328	240	561	459	342	51	262	138	310

[5] [In a scenario where Andrew Yang and Eric Adams advance to the last round]
Please rank the following candidates for New York City Mayor using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your first choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Andrew Yang	59	59	59	65	56	60	58	84	48	52	70
Eric Adams	41	41	41	35	44	40	42	16	52	48	30
Weighted N	771	452	318	232	539	456	315	50	275	133	277

[6] [In a scenario where Andrew Yang and Maya Wiley advance to the last round] Please rank the following candidates for New York City Mayor using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your first choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Andrew Yang	68	66	70	66	68	73	60	86	73	64	64
Maya Wiley	32	34	30	34	32	27	40	14	27	36	36
Weighted N	763	450	313	247	516	442	321	52	255	126	291

[7] [In a scenario where Andrew Yang and Shaun Donovan advance to the last round] Please rank the following candidates for New York City Mayor using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your first choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Andrew Yang	73	74	71	77	71	77	66	85	71	69	74
Shaun Donovan	27	26	29	23	29	23	34	15	29	31	26
Weighted N	718	418	301	219	500	419	300	51	253	122	266

[8] If the Democratic primary for **Comptroller of New York City** were being held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/	White
Brian Benjamin	2	1	4	3	2	2	3	0	3	1	3
Corey Johnson	20	20	20	12	25	21	19	26	21	21	20
Michelle Caruso- Cabrera	7	6	8	6	8	9	4	4	5	16	5
Zach Iscol	1	1	1	3	0	1	1	2	1	2	2
Brad Lander	8	8	9	10	7	5	12	6	5	9	10
Terri Liftin	1	1	2	3	1	2	1	7	1	1	1
Kevin Parker	5	4	6	5	5	7	3	4	9	4	2
Reshma Patel	3	2	3	4	2	2	3	3	4	1	2
David Weprin	4	4	5	3	5	3	5	8	2	2	7
No one	48	52	42	51	46	47	48	40	49	43	47
Weighted N	1007	604	403	354	653	563	444	62	332	171	393

[9] Which candidate is your **second** choice for **Comptroller of New York City**?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Brian Benjamin	9	5	14	9	9	10	9	13	12	6
Corey Johnson	14	11	16	14	13	14	12	13	14	15
Michelle Caruso-Cabrera	9	8	9	7	10	9	8	10	12	7
Zach Iscol	3	4	2	9	0	3	4	6	0	2
Brad Lander	6	4	7	7	5	4	8	2	8	8
Terri Liftin	6	8	3	8	5	8	3	5	12	3
Kevin Parker	8	9	7	14	5	9	7	10	14	4
Reshma Patel	8	9	8	11	7	7	11	3	6	12
David Weprin	5	6	4	4	6	5	6	8	0	5
Not sure	32	35	29	19	40	32	33	28	21	37
Weighted N	407	223	185	143	264	243	164	131	74	162

[10] Which candidate is your **third** choice for **Comptroller of New York City**?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Brian Benjamin	8	6	10	8	8	8	7	5	17	5
Corey Johnson	8	9	6	11	6	6	10	9	4	8
Michelle Caruso-Cabrera	8	7	9	11	6	7	10	11	3	6
Zach Iscol	4	5	4	9	1	4	6	7	2	2
Brad Lander	9	8	11	16	5	12	6	9	3	10
Terri Liftin	3	4	2	6	1	2	5	1	2	6
Kevin Parker	7	4	10	8	6	6	8	6	6	7
Reshma Patel	18	30	5	10	25	22	13	25	30	8
David Weprin	9	7	11	6	11	7	12	8	13	8
Not sure	25	20	30	17	31	27	22	18	19	38
Weighted N	275	145	131	117	159	165	110	94	58	102

[11] [In a scenario where Corey Johnson and Brad Lander advance to the last round]

Please rank the following candidates for New York City Comptroller using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your first choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Corey Johnson	71	71	71	53	79	76	63	79	73	65
Brad Lander	29	29	29	47	21	24	37	21	27	35
Weighted N	500	287	213	148	352	309	191	193	80	185

[12] [In a scenario where Corey Johnson and Michelle Caruso-Cabrera advance to the last round] Please rank the following candidates for New York City Comptroller using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being

Please rank the following candidates for New York City Comptroller using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your first choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Corey Johnson	72	68	77	67	74	71	74	74	58	78
Michelle Caruso-Cabrera	28	32	23	33	26	29	26	26	42	22
Weighted N	502	289	213	132	370	318	184	191	90	178

[13] [In a scenario where Corey Johnson and Kevin Parker advance to the last round]

Please rank the following candidates for New York City Comptroller using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your first choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Corey Johnson	74	78	69	68	77	71	79	74	62	79
Kevin Parker	26	22	31	32	23	29	21	26	38	21
Weighted N	469	268	202	132	338	296	174	186	78	166

[14] [In a scenario where Corey Johnson and Brian Benjamin advance to the last round]
Please rank the following candidates for New York City Comptroller using the numbers 1 through 5, with 1 being your first choice and 5 being your last choice. You must rank at least one option.

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Corey Johnson	77	79	73	63	82	76	77	76	63	84
Brian Benjamin	23	21	27	37	18	24	23	24	37	16
Weighted N	475	264	211	141	334	295	180	186	83	163